For information regarding the available spare parts see:
1/202- and 3-way high response
cartridge valves
Types .WRC.../S; .WRCE.../S
Nominal sizes 63 to 160
Component series 1X
Maximum operating pressure 420 bar

Component plug allocation with integrated electronics (OBE)
The plug-in connectors are included within the scope of supply.
2)  Without enable = SO37 ( –37 attached to the type code)
Component plug allocation Pin Allocation with a G24 supply voltage Allocation with a G15 supply voltage
2WRCE 3WRCE 2WRCE 3WRCE
Supply voltage A + 24 VDC + 15 VDC
B 0 VDC – 15 VDC
C Enable (+ 24 V) 2) Reference to A, B
Differential com. value input D 0 ... + 10 V 0 ... ± 10 V 0 ... + 10 V 0 ... ± 10 V
E Re = >100 kΩ Re = >100 kΩ Re = >100 kΩ Re = >100 kΩ
Actual valve F + 0,2 ... + 10 V 0 ... ± 10 V + 0,2 ... + 10 V 0 ... ± 10 V
Reference is pin B Reference is pin B Reference is pin C Reference is pin C
Earth PE Connected with the valve housing Connected with the valve housing
Control electronics
Control electronics – 3WRCE Integrated in the valve, see page 11
– 3WRC External control electronics, see RE 29931
1) Not for new applications!
Ø
6,
5…
Ø
11
Ø
27
91
A F
E
D
C
B
Ø
8…
Ø
13
,5
85
A F
E
D
C
B
48,5
ø
22
A D
B
60
104
SW
20
Ø
28
Ø
6,
5…
Ø
9,
5
C
10/20 Bosch Rexroth AG Hydraulics .WRC…/S; .WRCE…/S    RE 29135/10.05
Electrical connection, plug-in connector for the integrated electronics or main stage
of the external control electronics